RESOLUTION #2018-01

BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
In the Matter of the 2018 Public Works Fee Schedule

WHEREAS: The Board has identified certain items of work, services, and supplies offered by the Public
Works Department that have a fee assigned to them and are to be reviewed on an annual basis; and,

WHEREAS: The Board has identified certain fees to be adjusted for calendar year 2018,

IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS that the attached
2018 Public Works Fee Schedule is adopted. The effective date for the adopted fee schedule shall be
March 1, 2018. The previously adopted 2017 fee schedule shall remain in effect until February 28, 2018.

Dated this 16™ day of January, 2017.
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2018 Fee Schedule - FINAL

Solid Waste

*** SALES OR REFUSE TAX NOT INCLUDED [N ANY RATES ***
** APPLICABLE SALES OR REFUSE TAXES CHARGED SEPARATELY ***

Refuse Disposal Per Ton $ 89.80
Minimum Load (250 Ib) $ 11.58
** REFUSE TAX PAID SEPARATELY ***

White Goods Refrigerator/Freezer Disposal/AC Unit or Any g

=
Other Unit That Has or Had Refrigerant B0 Eath

Refuse Disposal Fee + $5.00 per

Tires Car or Pickup Tires without Wheel Firs
. , . Refuse Disposal Fee + $10.00 per
Car or Pickup Tires with Wheel Tire With Wheel
Truck Tire without Wheel Refuse Dlspos_?l Fee + $7.50 per
ire
) . Refuse Disposal Fee + $10.50 per
Truck Tire with Wheel Tire with Wheel
*** REFUSE TAX PAID SEPARATELY ***
Late Fee Payment Received After 25th of Month Due  $  16.00
Unsecured Load Ordinance #2017-02
Vehicle less than 1 ton capacity $ 10.00  perload
Vehicle with 1 ton or greater capacity $ 25.00 perload
Green Waste l.evel Full el Pet
—_— Above
Small Pickup $ 10.00 $ 6.00
Full Size Pickup $ 11.00 $ 8.00
Full Size Pickup - Long Box $ 16.00 $ 10.00
All Others $ 89.80 perTon
Minimum Load $ 10.00




2018 Fee Schedule - FINAL,

County Road Operations

Right-of-Way Use Permit

Right-of-Way Utility Permit $ 100
New Address Permit $ 50
Approach Permit (Includes Addressing) $ 100
Administrative Eee for Performing Work Without an $ 500
Approved Permit

New Franchise Agreement $ 750
Renew Franchise Agreement $ 750
Request to Vacate County Road $ 500
Special Vehicle Permits

All overlegal loads except overweight - single trip $ 10

Overweight:
- Fee schedule as identified in RCW 46.44.0941

- Fee based on County Road lane miles only

- Any costs incurred by the County for evaluation of bridges and
culverts associated with the requested permit shall be reimbursed to
the County prior to issuance of the overweight permit. Alternate
reimbursement options such as deposit or bond may be authorized by
the Public Works Director on a case by case basis.

Construction/Utility Inspection

Activity does not disturb roadway or appurtenances No Charge
Activity involves excavation in roadway or appurtenances:
Per each excavation: $ 150

Per continuous excavation or plowing ($150 minimum):  $ 1,250

Other

Special Event $ 250

These are events requiring special coordination, traffic control, and
separate insurance requirements i.e. bicycle race, running events,
circus

Insurance Management (Per Employee) $ 150

Administrative fee to be charged to non-County entities utilizing the
County's medical benefits program.

per Mile



